
Sunfest Gauteng: Results: 7 May 2022 
 

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022 
 

NO. NAME PLACING 

CLASSIC BODYBUILDING UP TO 175cm     

1 Moleboheng Letlhake 1 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

CLASSIC BODYBUILDING OVER 175cm     

2 Reiner Diedrichsen 1 

4 Sylvester Kenny 2 

3 Ronan Arp 3 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

PHYSIQUE UP TO 178cm     

9 Sandile Dike 1 

22 Siphelele Sibeko 2 

24 Obakeng Tsele 3 

7 Denish Makale 4 

5 Zigcine Libazi 5 

12 Philemon Moseki 6 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

PHYSIQUE OVER 178cm     

15 Rushmore Verah 1 

16 Lethabo Ndlovu 2 

13 Johan du Preez 3 

23 Wesley Schoerie 4 

14 Ramotshola Marumola 5 

   

   



COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022 
 

NO. NAME PLACING 

PHYSIQUE MASTERS     

18 Monde Silosini 1 

17 William Robinson 2 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BODY FITNESS     

21 Cindy Dredge 1 

20 Nicolene Louw 2 

19 Michelle Fraser 3 

   

 SESSION2  

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BIKINI UNDER 23 YEARS     

29 Cailyn Lewis 1 

28 Jessica Van Den Heever 2 

26 Kaylee Harwood 3 

27 Amy Howard 4 

25 Ulrica Blom 5 

30 Cleopatra Goba 6 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BIKINI UP TO 166cm     

41 Cailyn Lewis 1 

37 Zelmarie Fourie 2 

34 Jamie Morais 3 

36 Jamey Olfsen 4 

42 Denise Van Dyk 5 

40 Lizelle Lintvelt 6 



   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BIKINI OVER 166cm     

49 Millicent De Bruyn 1 

48 Jessica Van Den Heever 2 

44 Kaylee Harwood 3 

47 Amy Howard 4 

50 Elizbe Wickham 5 

51 Nadia van Biljon 6 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BIKINI OVER 35 YEARS     

55 Lizelle Lintvelt 1 

54 Stephanie Swanepoel 2 

53 Christa BolsenBroek 3 

52 Caren Watson 4 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

CLASSIC PHYSIQUE UP TO 175cm     

56 Ilidio Taju 1 

59 Anam Msindwana 2 

58 Wiseman Mhlaba 3 

57 Reece Friedlander 4 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

CLASSIC PHYSIQUE OVER 175cm     

61 Reiner Diedrichsen 1 

65 Chad Roux-Nel 2 

62 Reece Mann 3 



63 Ronan Arp 4 

60 Michael de Waal 5 

64 Prosper Osunde 6 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

67 Clarissa Fleischer 1 

71 Bianca Rautenbach 2 

66 Tanika Pretorius 3 

74 Marione Barnard 4 

72 Nerusca Du preez 5 

73 Denise Van Dyk 6 

BEACH BIKINI UP TO 166cm     

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BEACH BIKINI OVER 166cm     

80 Terize Kotze 1 

88 Chante Coetsee 2 

77 Crystal Coetzee 3 

78 Sue-Marie van Vuuren 4 

81 Charesa Breet 5 

   

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

MUSCULAR PHYSIQUE     

83 Ilidio Taju 1 

87 Wesley Schoerie 2 

84 Sam Khoza 3 

82 Siyabonga Shezi 4 

85 Thato Mhlanga 5 

86 Lefa Moswane 6 



   

 Session 3  

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BODYBUILDING UNDER 23 YEARS     

99 Dimpho Lekalakala 1 

97 Steve Ellis 2 

98 Reece Mann 3 

96 Estian Roodt 4 

100 Ayanda Tusi 5 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BODYBUILDING UP TO 70KG     

102 Martin Lushaba 1 

101 Fits Rasoava 2 

103 Sipho Bulwane 3 

104 David Dhlamini 4 

   

COMPETITION: BODYBUILDING UP TO 80KG  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BODYBUILDING UP TO 80KG     

106 Karel Van Deventer 1 

105 Lushen Narainsamy 2 

107 Jack Baloyi 3 

108 Jacob Jiyane 4 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

BODYBUILDING UP TO 90KG     

109 Andrew Pretorius 1 

113 Simanga Maziya 2 

112 Kevin Grobler 3 



110 Reiner Diedrichsen 4 

111 Chad Roux-Nel 5 

114 Chad Potgieter 6 

   

   

NO. NAME PLACING 

BODYBUILDING OVER 90KG     

116 Michael Viljoen 1 

115 Rory Warmback 2 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

MASTERS OVER 40 YEARS     

113 Simanga Maziya 1 

115 Rory Warmback 2 

118 Colin Bester 3 

   

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

WELLNESS UP TO 166cm     

126 Monique Giraud 1 

127 Goodness Dlamini 2 

121 Melanie Gordon 3 

120 Claire Brown 4 

123 Aerin Davidson 5 

122 Mikaela Nicolau 6 

COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

WELLNESS OVER 166m     

128 Marelize Steyn 1 

   

   

   



COMPETITION: Sunfest Gauteng 2022  

NO. NAME PLACING 

FIT MODEL     

93 Cailyn Lewis 1 

89 Clarissa Fleischer 2 

94 Bianca Rautenbach 3 

91 Kisia Steyn 4 

90 Terize Kotze 5 

95 Marione Barnard 6 

  

 OVERALLS    
DIVISION WINNERS / CLASSIC BODYBUILDING NUMBER ATHLETE WINNER 

CLASSIC BODYBUILDING UP TO 175cm 1 Moleboheng Letlhake   

CLASSIC BODYBUILDING OVER 175cm 2 Reiner Diedrichsen X 

    
DIVISION WINNERS / MENS PHYSIQUE    
PHYSIQUE UP TO 178cm 9 Sandile Dike X 

PHYSIQUE OVER 178cm 15 Rushmore Verah   

PHYSIQUE MASTERS 18 Monde Silosini   

    
OVERALLS    
DIVISION WINNERS / BIKINI    
BIKINI UNDER 23 YEARS & BIKINI UP TO 166cm 41 Cailyn Lewis X 

BIKINI OVER 166cm 49 Millicent De Bruyn   

BIKINI OVER 35 YEARS 55 Lizelle Lintvelt   

    
DIVISION WINNERS / CLASSIC PHYSIQUE    
CLASSIC PHYSIQUE UP TO 175cm 56 Ilidio Taju X 

CLASSIC PHYSIQUE OVER 175cm 61 Reiner Diedrichsen   

    
DIVISION WINNERS / BEACH BIKINI    

 67 Clarissa Fleischer X 

BEACH BIKINI OVER 166cm 80 Terize Kotze   

    
OVERALLS    
DIVISION WINNERS / MEN'S BODYBUILDING NUMBER ATHLETE WINNER 

BODYBUILDING UNDER 23 YEARS 99 Dimpho Lekalakala   

BODYBUILDING UP TO 70KG 102 Martin Lushaba   

BODYBUILDING UP TO 80KG 106 Karel Van Deventer   

BODYBUILDING UP TO 90KG 109 Andrew Pretorius X 

BODYBUILDING OVER 90KG 116 Michael Viljoen   

MASTERS OVER 40 YEARS 113 Simanga Maziya   

    
DIVISION WINNERS / WELLNESS NUMBER ATHLETE WINNER 

WELLNESS UP TO 166cm 126 Monique Giraud X 

WELLNESS OVER 166m 128 Marelize Steyn   



    
 


